
CURRENT HOLDERS OF THE RPA 2000 CERTIFICATE OF COMPETENCE  

TO ACT AS A MEDICAL PHYSICS EXPERT (MPE) 
 

under the Ionising Radiation (Medical Exposure) Regulations 2017 

in England, Scotland and Wales 

and the Ionising Radiation (Medical Exposure) Regulations 2018 in Northern Ireland, including any 

amendments to these regulations. 

 

 

AS AT 20 MARCH 2026 (1163) 
 

 

Name Cert 

Elizabeth Adams 456 

Kathryn Adamson 529 

Adedotun Adedokun 1278 

Christina Agnew 619 

James Agnew 1128 

Michael Agyei 1180 

Gillian Ainslie-McLaren 691 

Andrew Aitken 692 

Michael Akpochafor 1294 

Michael Aldred 950 

Matthew Aldridge 46 

Sarah Aldridge 577 

Louise Alexander 963 

Michael Alexander 430 

Sarah Allen 530 

Sarah-Jane Allen 621 

Jonathan Allred 1181 

Bashar Al-Qaisieh 990 

Helen Amatiello 362 

Clare Anderson 858 

Shona Anderson 900 

Sankar Andiappa 31 

Clare Antoine 465 

Jose Anton-Rodriguez 750 

Mark Aplin 1045 

Ian Armstrong 909 

John Armstrong 1219 

Tessa Arscott 891 

David Ashworth 635 

Monu Asok 1050 

Timothy Atkins 268 

Mark Atthey 921 

Roger Aukett 632 

Simona Avramova-Cholakova 1235 

Onuora Awunor 949 

Jack Aylward 647 

Mahyar Azimi 879 

Tariq Aziz 196 

Ishmail Badr 235 

Helen Baines 901 

Adam Baker 48 

Christopher Baker 810 

Colin Baker 394 

Mark Baker 853 

Philip Baker 538 

Rachel Baker 743 

Eleni Bakola 1295 

Thomas Ball 1279 

Anna Bangiri 289 

Michael Barlow 617 

Rachel Barlow 1012 

Michael Barnard 281 

Mark Barnfield 479 

Fiona Barrack 665 

Joanna Barraclough 379 

Peter Bartholomew 116 

Victoria Bassett-Smith 724 

Joseph Bastin 685 

Lynn Bateman 189 

Gareth Baugh 746 

Ian Beange 821 

William Beasley 783 

Andrew Beavis 82 

James Beck 655 

Aaron Bedder 1197 

Ruth Beddows 492 

James Bedford 41 

Katrin Bell 141 

Sarah Bell 1199 

Louise Belshaw 1097 

Elizabeth Bennett 94 

Elizabeth Benson 1028 

David Bernstein 22 

Joseph Berresford 656 

Oliver Berry 1260 

Sarah Betts 107 

Rachel Bidder 163 

Margaret Bidmead 322 

Thomas Biggans 1148 

Robert Biggar 108 

Sandra Biggart 346 

Claire Birch 247 

Emma Birch 636 

Andrew Bird 876 

David Bird 1098 

Frances Bird 423 

Thomas Blachman-O'Brien 1185 

Nicola Blackler 906 

Andrew Blackmore 1213 

Irena Blasiak-Wal 291 

Natalie Bleackley 217 



Claire Blowfield 441 

Marcus Blunkett 546 

Kirsty Blythe 512 

Anisha Boffey 613 

Alison Bolster 693 

Emma Bolt 832 

Matthew Bolt 317 

Isobel Bond 1243 

Paul Booker 72 

Nicola Booth 575 

Yassine Bouchareb 1032 

Maria Boutros 896 

Jonathan Bowden 34 

Chloe Bowen 358 

Pamela Bowen 737 

Peter Bownes 150 

Nebojsa Bozic 506 

Donna Brace 117 

Robert Brackenridge 114 

Ruth Bradley 363 

Michael Bradnam 694 

Christopher Bragg 1088 

Robert Brass 49 

Mark Bray-Parry 684 

Andrew Bridges 284 

Jason Brimelow 265 

Andrew Bromiley 218 

Sarah Brooke 237 

Wendy Brooks 601 

Andrew Brown 861 

Colin Brown 696 

Hugh Brown 323 

Kirstie Brown 695 

Ania Bruce 88 

Kirsty Bryan-Jones 261 

Andrew Buckle 466 

David Buckle 1200 

Geoffrey Budgell 638 

Naomi Bulmer 612 

Kevin Burke 157 

Joseph Burmiston 1208 

Maria Burniston 555 

James Burnley 981 

Thomas Burrows 113 

Andrew Bussey 593 

John Byrne 142 

Monica Byrne 341 

Sarah Cade 269 

Barbara Cadwallader 697 

Rhydian Caines 30 

Lindsay Caisley 689 

Alan Calverd 495 

Tamsin Cammack 811 

Caoimhghin Campfield 1079 

Dewi Rhys Carrington 1169 

Melvyn Carroll 202 

Linda Carruthers 784 

Antony Carver 855 

Isabel Castellano 663 

Andrew Chaffer 1292 

Honorata Chajecka-Szczygielska 325 

Rob Chaldecott 739 

Adam Chalkley 973 

Mekala Chandrasekaran 979 

Olivia Channon 1273 

Hannah Chantler 226 

Claire-Louise Chapple 78 

Louise Charlton 939 

Frances Charlwood 682 

Paul Charnock 435 

Katharine Chase 1177 

Christos Chatzigiannis 347 

Katherine Chester 1129 

Anna Chilcott 314 

Julie Childs 574 

Ching Choi 1065 

Jill Christie 785 

Anne-Marie Chu 925 

Michael Chu 336 

Robert Chuter 639 

Conor Clancy 680 

Catharine Clark 158 

Timothy Clark 725 

Gillian Clarke 767 

Matthew Clarke 648 

Paul Clarke 1291 

Charlotte Clifford 757 

Patricia Clinch 830 

Josephine Clorley 540 

Laura Cluny 1110 

Alisha Coates 1239 

Katrina Cockburn 915 

Alison Cole 1074 

Jonathan Cole 814 

Samuel Coleclough 1221 

Paul Colley 79 

Peter Colley 204 

Steve Colligan 803 

Lois Collins 1108 

Lindsey Contoret 151 

Gillian Cooke 794 

Robyn Cooke 1103 

Martin Cooling 952 

Helen Coomber 763 

Phillip Cooper 640 

John Cope 1140 

Ceri Copestake 872 

Benjamin Corcoran 623 

Susan Corcoran 415 

Vivian Cosgrove 262 

Mary Costelloe 380 

Megan Couper 1217 

Mark Cowen 651 

Elaine Cowie 781 

Ian Cowley 301 

Lorraine Cowley 168 



Nicola Crabtree 1044 

Iulianna Craciun 1002 

Virgiliu Craciun 937 

Allison Craig 240 

Roy Crawford 89 

William Crede 1272 

Elizabeth Crees 1021 

Stephen Critchley 806 

Steven Crook 1007 

Naomi Crossland 1143 

John Crossman 255 

James Cullis 562 

Melanie Cunningham 457 

Victoria Currie 292 

Helen Curtis 77 

Jadwiga Czajka 641 

Stephen Dainty 463 

Neil Dancer 175 

Jim Daniel 28 

Matthew Daniel 800 

Polly Darby 1231 

Natalia Das 1234 

Lisa Davenport 316 

Alexander Davies 429 

Claire Davies 1099 

Elizabeth Davies 493 

Jasmine Davies 1157 

Katherine Louisa Davies 1198 

Thomas Davies 1154 

Anne Davis 734 

Helen Davison 918 

Louise Dawdall 732 

Samir Dawoud 580 

Russell Dawson 14 

Katherine de Burgh 1084 

Christopher Dean 416 

Rachel Dearden 673 

Brian Deehan 208 

Ioannis Delakis 17 

Mary-Frances Dempsey 699 

Jennifer Dennis 700 

Nigel Deshpande 1042 

Katherine Dewis 241 

Ignacio Di Biase 472 

Hannah Dickens 1152 

Nathan Dickinson 1037 

John Dickson 85 

Alexis Dimitriadis 1069 

Gail Distefano 756 

Antigoni Divoli 387 

Tony Dix 215 

Amber Dixon 1287 

Katherine Dixon 187 

Jonathan Dixon 1149 

Jennifer Dobson 238 

Ceri Doherty 1087 

David Dommett 293 

Carolyn Dooley 652 

Sarah Dorling 777 

Jamie Dormand 1111 

Muriel Dorthe 1286 

Susan Doshi 84 

Eftychia Dougeni 20 

Jamie Douglas 496 

Suzanne Douglas 667 

Patrick Downes 93 

Philip Doyle 342 

Paul Drewell 786 

Stephen Duck 815 

Stuart Duggleby 318 

Rebecca Duguid 997 

Andrew Dumbill 1130 

Alexander Dunford 1122 

Alex Dunlop 1113 

Alexander Fergus Dunn 1083 

Matthew Dunn 585 

Peter Dunn 519 

Anthony Durrant 610 

Eleanor Dyke 1251 

Emma Dyke 1145 

James Earley 816 

Nicholas Early 552 

Benjamin Earner 244 

Luke Eason 1186 

David Eaton 547 

Rosemary Eaton 808 

Jonathan Eatough 123 

Andrew Edwards 494 

Craig Edwards 369 

Jane Edwards 765 

Mark Edwards 307 

Paul Edwards 995 

Sue Edyvean 1033 

Hussein El-Shaer 484 

Rebecca Elt 44 

Sharon Ely 1046 

Daniel Emmens 453 

Alikhan Esmail 285 

Sergio Esteve Sanchez 1055 

Douglas Etheridge 1275 

Cheryl Evans 294 

Lucy Evans 2049 

Martyn Evans 272 

Simon Evans 372 

Aaron Eve 960 

Hannah Eyles 1207 

Michelle Eyre 370 

Jamie Fairfoul 308 

Muhammad Faisal 1090 

Daniel Fakhry-Darian 1071 

Peter Fallows 1187 

Ruben Farias 1247 

Richard Farley 1252 

Robert Farley 23 

Kamran Fathi 1230 

Edwina Faulkner 334 



Peter Faulkner 1265 

Jason Fazakerley 1057 

Mafalda Feliciano 299 

Dorota Ferguson 1082 

Richard Ferguson 701 

Catrin Ferioli 687 

Richard Fernandez 507 

Conor Ferris 321 

Emily Field 1123 

Elaine Fillingham 197 

Caroline Findlay 702 

Joanna Finlay 941 

Francesca Fiorini 1167 

Katy Fleckney 408 

Mark Fleckney 437 

Scott Fleming 1150 

Alison Fletcher 726 

Claire Fletcher 428 

Sally Fletcher 886 

Glenn Flux 664 

Gillian Foard 534 

Malcolm Foley 169 

Ruby Fong 399 

Benjamin Fongenie 1176 

Laura Ford 471 

Julie Fox 1114 

Trevelyan Foy 96 

John Frame 787 

Miranda Francis 762 

Sharmila Franks 831 

Louise Fraser 903 

Linnéa Freear 1264 

Graham Freestone 111 

Christian French 69 

Miranda Frizelle 1190 

Tim Fryer 1034 

Ryan Fullarton 1203 

Rebecca Furner 919 

Gordon Galloway 99 

Matthew Galloway 1144 

Laura Gandon 361 

Vasu Ganesan 1019 

Angharad Ganguli 1253 

Karen Gannon 1020 

Mark Gannon 138 

Anna Gardiner 8 

Catherine (Cate) Gascoigne 793 

Louise Gately 164 

Jonathan Gear 583 

Antony Geater 219 

Alastair Gemmell 703 

Ben George 922 

Jennifer George 188 

Philomena Geraghty 954 

Joshua Gesner 1006 

Ghirmay Kindane Ghebremariam 1022 

Brian Gibson 788 

Sarah Gilchrist 817 

Rebecca Gillen 1086 

Bethany Gillett 590 

Daniel Gillett 688 

Martyn Gilmore 431 

Stephen Gilroy 1036 

John Gittins 634 

Jason Glassford 411 

Andrew Glendinning 630 

Zoe Glossop 958 

Ekaterina Gnutzmann 611 

Liam Godden 360 

Pooja Gohil 1226 

Christopher Golby 649 

Peter Goldie 738 

Regina Gonzalez Vaz 578 

Daniel Gordon 535 

Michael Gornall 1141 

Sarah-May Gould 837 

Lesley Grattan 350 

Mark Grattan 348 

James Gray 969 

Matthew Gray 338 

Claire Greaves 313 

Martin Green 458 

Stephen Green 503 

Stuart Green 980 

Gemma Greenfinch 212 

Andrew Greenhalgh 152 

Stephen Gregory 35 

Karen Grew 568 

Helen Grimes 381 

Garry Grogan 1095 

Nicki Groom 186 

Adam Groves 1172 

Andrew Gulson 1073 

Natalie Gunson 1209 

Philippa Hackett 968 

Thomas Hague 373 

Sultan Haimour 967 

Rosemary Hakes 668 

David Hall 256 

Rachael Hall 315 

Aida Hallam 364 

Anna Hallam 228 

Lisa Hallett 614 

William Hallett 51 

Elaine Hamer 402 

Rebecca Hammond 1146 

Jodie Hampel 528 

Lee Hampson 1183 

Alison Hand 1194 

Julia-Claire Handley 653 

Ian Maddock Hanson 98 

Scott Hanvey 124 

Claire Hardiman 628 

Nicholas Harding 120 

Robert Harding 1258 

Ruth Harding 1206 



Mark Hardy 654 

Debbie Harries 727 

James Harries 365 

Andrew Harris 674 

Catherine Harris 874 

Francis Harris 527 

Clare Harrison 761 

William Harrison-Carey 33 

Natalie Harrold 1161 

Elizabeth Harron 532 

Clare Hart 250 

Graham Hart 864 

Keri Haselip 769 

Syed Hassan 170 

Aisling Haughey 329 

Glafkos Havariyoun 1056 

Karen Hawthorn 766 

Peter Hay 1016 

Nelofur Hayat 410 

Orla Hayman 32 

Katrina Heard 251 

Sarah Heard 548 

Charlotte Hector 385 

Gillian Hermanstein 946 

Neil Heraghty 1261 

Sarah Hewick 206 

Geoffrey Heyes 848 

Anthony Higgins 1104 

Michael Higgins 675 

Anne Hill 389 

Jessica Hill 1139 

Laurence Hill 377 

Matthew Hill 420 

Philip Hillel 279 

Andrew Hince 550 

Jacqueline Hoare 804 

Edward Hockaday 1049 

Kirsten Hodgson 326 

Anne Marie Hogan 1024 

Rachel Hollingdale 406 

Beverley Holman 823 

Debbie Holmes 500 

William Holmes-Smith 248 

John Holroyd 598 

Nicholas Holtom 1075 

Ian Honey 953 

Claire Hooker 497 

Andrew Hoole 115 

Julie Horrocks 375 

Carl Horsfield 12 

Mark Hosmer 988 

Lucy Hossen 662 

Kate Houghton 1092 

Alan Hounsell 459 

Peter Houston 706 

Helen Howard 849 

Kathryn Howard 391 

Laura Howard 90 

Ruairidh Howes 1269 

James Hubber 930 

Aaron Huckle 1100 

Sandra Huff 449 

Ian Hufton 195 

Anna Hughes 1081 

Anthony Hughes 976 

David Hughes 646 

Jonathan Hughes 198 

Nina Hughes 629 

Richard Hugtenburg 1001 

Ryan Hulley 1288 

Catherine Humphreys 303 

Katharine Hunt 1 

Lawrence Hutton 1255 

Wendy Hyland 860 

Gareth Iball 985 

Dudley Ibbett 480 

Ahmed Ifthaker Roni 1201 

Edward Ilsley 522 

David Inchley 483 

Robert (Rob) Ireland 753 

Denise Irvine 606 

Andrew Irwin 143 

Timothy Jackson 1256 

Clare Jacobs 1165 

Surendran Jagadeesan 1118 

Arun Jaganathan 121 

Debbie James 446 

Gregory James 311 

Hayley James 305 

Matthew James 485 

Molly James-Kane 176 

Sebastian Janner 1191 

Richard Jarvis 924 

Stephen Jeans 91 

Prakash Jeevanandam 1263 

Anita Jefferies 955 

Alison Jennings 517 

Colin Jennings 339 

Claire Jerrom 880 

Nicole Jessop 902 

Stephanie Jewitt 1162 

Dewi Johns 978 

Ben Johnson 127 

Daniel Johnson 421 

Jessica Johnson 992 

Ursula Johnson 533 

Gail Johnston 1171 

David Johnstone 1047 

Caroline Jones 80 

Emma-Louise Jones 576 

Gareth Jones 1151 

Glyn Jones 103 

Joanne Jones 504 

Kirsty Jones 594 

Matthew Jones 475 

Matthew Richard Jones 824 



Ryan Jones 557 

Rachel Joshi 875 

Philip Judd 768 

Robert Julian 1134 

Peter Julyan 733 

Thomas Jupp 754 

Lawal Kadiri 851 

Charanjit Kalirai 905 

Eleni Kalogianni 16 

Pedrum Kamali- Zonouzi 889 

Nithya Kanakavelu 923 

Devendiran Kannusamy 841 

Sreelish Kariyarambath 1166 

Bahman Kasmai 1043 

Ngonidzashe Michael Katsidzira 1250 

John Kearton 676 

Nicholas Keat 75 

Catherine Kendall 171 

William Keough 789 

Joanne Kerry 892 

Priten Khagram  1202 

Shahed Khan 133 

Nael Khater 263 

Vanessa Kilhams 1237 

David King 388 

Laurence King 273 

Raymond King 1077 

Daniel Kirby 351 

Joshua Kirby 1196 

Julie Kirk 207 

Divya KizhakkeThuruthiyil 887 

Rakesh Kizhakke Veetil 464 

Mark Knight 400 

Lera Kohler 541 

Chris Koller 426 

Sofia Kordolaimi 1106 

Matthaios Koutalonis 86 

Georgios Krokos 1274 

Eugenia Kulama 239 

Mohan Kyle 184 

Narinder Lalli 604 

Robert Lally 488 

Albert Lam 893 

Caroline Lamb 172 

Gillian Lamb 707 

Jamil Lambert 473 

Jonathan Lane 105 

Katherine Lane 1136 

Robin Laney 328 

Keith Langmack 354 

Elizabeth Larkin 412 

Penny Latimer 95 

Nicola Laverick 1096 

Antonia Lavorato 1035 

Paul Laycock 742 

Lesley Leavesley 877 

Ann-Marie Lee 53 

Christopher Lee 159 

Colin Lee 863 

Felicity Leiper 470 

Eugenia Leitao 1015 

Danielle Levart 61 

Gemma Lewis 1178 

Nancy Lewis 1163 

Ryan Lewis 74 

John Lilley 542 

Rebecca Lindsay 382 

David Lines 642 

Jonathan Littler 352 

Lefteris Livieratos 525 

Roshan Livingstone 1138 

Robert Loader 911 

Ruth Lofts 1062 

Katie Long 502 

Mark Long 320 

Victoria Longden 881 

Adrian Lonsdale 224 

Sheila Loughlin 330 

Ana Lourenco Pascoal 884 

Daniel Love 1126 

John Loveland 591 

Gerald (Gerry) Lowe 258 

Matthew Lowe 643 

Usman Lula 825 

JoAnn Lynch 1153 

Elizabeth Macaulay 627 

Julian MacDonald 260 

Nicola MacDonald 728 

Niall MacDougall 417 

Colin Mackay 25 

Alistair Mackenzie 1038 

Jane Mackewn 838 

Alison Mackie 1011 

Paul Maddocks 609 

Rhydian Maggs 1005 

Shelan Mahmood 797 

William Mairs 681 

Kumbirai Makore 931 

Victoria Malysz-Smith 1215 

Kuppuswamy Mandiram 249 

Nikolaos Manganaris 97 

Siobhan Manning 1193 

Spyros Manolopoulos 455 

Susan Manoy 549 

Johan Marais 1027 

Thomas Marchant 1112 

Clara Marquez Moreno 476 

Jenny Marsden 355 

Peter Marsden 131 

Christopher Marshall 819 

Ellis Marshall 1131 

Ben Martin 1290 

Charlie Martin 1115 

Laura Martin 274 

Anna Mason 625 

Joshua Mason 436 



Harpreet Matharu 1214 

Tervinder Matharu 252 

Eleanor May 1271 

Helen Mayles 501 

Niall McAndrew 511 

Candice McCallum 359 

Stephen McCallum 998 

Daniel McCool 854 

Stephen McCormack 962 

David McCulloch 73 

Anne McCurrach 134 

Graham McCurrach 856 

Garry McDermott 413 

Edmund McDonagh 543 

Kim McDonald 790 

Conor McGarry 444 

James McGarvie 153 

Peter McGookin 397 

Mark McGovern 567 

Daniel McGowan 366 

Lorraine McGowan 173 

Paul McGrane 791 

Nichola McGrath 644 

Katie McHugh 112 

Natalie McInally 780 

Emma McIntosh 210 

Caoimhe McIntyre 729 

Lynsey McKay 1009 

Gillian McKee 708 

Angela McKenna 286 

Clare McKeown 709 

Fergus McKiddie 957 

Ruth McLauchlan 432 

John McLellan 220 

Helena McMeekin 560 

Dualta McQuaid 843 

Sarah McQuaid 42 

Alison McVey 553 

Graham McVey 569 

Siobhan McVey 283 

Richard Meades 760 

Simon Meara 657 

Ben Medford 469 

Carole Meehan 87 

Jennifer Mehrer 185 

Thomas Melley 39 

Matthew Memmott 755 

Peter Metherall 1000 

Mohamed Metwaly 882 

Sofia Michopoulou 37 

Shellagh Milligan 710 

Anthony Millin 1040 

Sarah Misson 579 

Pravin Mistri 180 

Robert Adam Mitchell 1094 

Deborah Mockridge 928 

Ahamed Badusha Mohamed Yoosuf 1029 

Stephen Moloney 974 

Clare Monaghan 183 

Roy Mooney 122 

Alexander (Rollo) Moore 971 

Alexis Moore 987 

Craig Moore 154 

Amanda Moreton 343 

Darren Morgan 333 

David Morgan 1248 

Steven Morgan 986 

Alex Morris 659 

David Morris 70 

Elizabeth Morris 1241 

Max Morris 1156 

Susan Morris 711 

Oliver Morrish 295 

Giles Morrison 340 

Rachel Morrison 280 

Linda Mortimer 531 

D William A Morton 1211 

Denis Mostafa 1124 

Judith Mott 145 

Abdul Hussein Mroue 1223 

Nicola Mullins 883 

Qurratul Ain Munnee 1270 

Mayur Munshi 404 

Liam Murphy 64 

Anthony Murray 193 

Iain Murray 584 

Thomas Joseph Murray 13 

Sarah Muscat 772 

Steven Mutch 367 

Bongile Mzenda 989 

Marium Naeem 508 

Adly Naga 587 

Karthik Nagamuthu 1277 

Mitchell Naisbit 516 

Maan Najem 1137 

Sonya Namatati 869 

Prasanasarathy Nariyangadu 929 

David Nash 770 

Thirumavalavan Natarajan 461 

Clara Navarro Ibarra 829 

Joshua Naylor 1119 

Nadia Nazir 1212 

Hannah Nelstrop 1091 

Samantha Nicholson 1076 

Alice Nicol 712 

Kuldip Nijran 509 

Simeon Nill 21 

Rebecca Noble 735 

Rachel Norris 66 

Douglas Northover 65 

Matilda Nyekiova 390 

Mary Oatey 490 

Dominika Oborska-Kumaszynska 101 

Helen O'Brien 572 

Joseph O'Brien 231 

Barry O'Connell 331 



David O'Doherty 518 

Jim O'Doherty 63 

Kenneth O'Dowd 1135 

Vanessa Ohlendorf 833 

Christopher Oldfield 1281 

Janice O'Neill 76 

Kurian Oommen 1063 

Caroline Ordonez-Sanz 1174 

Philip Orr 450 

Emma O'Shaughnessy 300 

Tuathan O'Shea 1105 

Peter O'Sullivan 438 

Olusola Osunsami 775 

Ian Paddick 468 

Rodney Padgett 139 

Sriram Padmanaban 403 

Joanne Michelle Page 1184 

Joanne Page 451 

Claudia Pagett 1164 

Jonathan Paine 474 

Antony Palmer 771 

Catherine Palmer 353 

Isabel Palmer 1147 

Jeevan Pandey 487 

Emmanouil Papadopoulos 288 

Yanni Papastavrou 1155 

Anton Paramithas 934 

Nasreen Parkar 904 

Aled Parry 310 

Clare Parry 1238 

Philip Parsons 873 

Katia Pasciuti 104 

Imran Patel 264 

Neva Patel 486 

Carolyn Paterson 713 

Craig Paterson 716 

Peter Patmore 344 

Annette Paton 964 

Jeyavel Paulraj 1004 

David Paynter 296 

Richard Peace 211 

Michael Pearson 514 

Athanasia Pediaditaki 1067 

Andrew Perkinson 304 

Bruce Perrin 672 

Laura Perry 566 

John Pettingell 573 

Jim Phillips 938 

Elizabeth Philp 1259 

Neil Pick 588 

Angela Pickering 586 

Neil Pierce 982 

Lucy Pike 840 

Ian Pitkin 866 

Rosaleen Plaistow 229 

David Platten 181 

Emma Podnieks 961 

Wojciech Polak 736 

David Polley 290 

Andrew Pollitt 1173 

Heather Polydor 477 

Andrew Poole 1059 

Harry Poole 1210 

Alistair Pooler 650 

Adrian Porter 622 

Charlotte Porter-Brown 1053 

David Porter 686 

Mark Porter 442 

Roxanne Potts 439 

Michelle Poulton 253 

Jennifer Poveda 890 

Jane Powell 897 

Richard Powis 194 

Jacqueline Poxon 443 

Andrew Poynter 140 

Amanda Price 327 

Jonathan Price 371 

Leanne Price 1080 

Ted Procter 868 

Joanne Prosser 745 

Matthew Pryor 773 

Richard Putney 126 

Tracey Quine 714 

Elaine Quinn 844 

Kimberley Quinn 54 

Bhupinder Rai 445 

Mark Ramtohul 826 

Anand Mambakam Ravindran 1132 

Mark Rawson 267 

Christopher Reay 18 

Jill Reay 55 

Caroline Reddy 524 

Shelley Redgate 1168 

Andrew Reilly 332 

Caitlin Reilly 6 

Caroline Renaud 1188 

Janelle Reyes-Goddard 1041 

Filipe Ribeiro 1216 

Jenny Richardson 1232 

Mark Richardson 43 

Robert Richardson 4 

Neil Richmond 160 

Nigel Richmond 324 

Donna Rickard 596 

Stephen Riley 319 

Stephen Rimmer 1010 

Catharyn (Cat) Rivett 1093 

Philip Rixham 396 

Savvas Rizkalla 36 

Amie Roberts 1117 

Jacqueline Roberts 383 

James Roberts 128 

Kathleen Roberts 356 

Andrew Robinson 26 

Jamie Robinson 715 

Julie Robinson 132 



Maria Robinson 801 

Maxwell Robinson 414 

Kevin Robson 24 

Andrew Rogers 595 

Jane Rogers 1179 

Bruno Rojas 1189 

Vasileios Rompokos 40 

Amy Rose 384 

Christopher Rose 1121 

Erin Ross 422 

Robert Ross 2 

Benjamin Rowberry 597 

Lauren Rowberry 592 

Carl Rowbottom 135 

Matthew Rowlandson 1054 

Lisa Rowley 427 

Peter Roworth 1085 

Victoria Rowse 1125 

Paul Roxby 259 

Arnold Rust 182 

Alasdair Rutherford 1170 

Mehdi Saberi 537 

Kimberley Saint 539 

Jose Ignacio Sanchez 1192 

Tom Sanderson 15 

Daniel Sandys 1296 

Balbir Sanghera 559 

Marimuthu Sankaralingam 717 

Angelos Saplaouras 748 

Sarah Sargant 482 

Debbie Saunders 972 

John Saunderson 161 

Katherine Schofield 165 

Catherine Scott 1284 

Nathaniel Scott 1058 

Michelle Scott-Cleasby 805 

Hannah Scott-Rees 1158 

Rebecca Screeton 834 

James Scuffham 774 

Jason Searle 669 

Ian Seedhouse 146 

Adam Selby 213 

Ondree Severn 405 

Andrew Shah 984 

Aquila Sharif 660 

Philip Sharpe 740 

Daniel Shaw 570 

Joanne Shaw 799 

Liam Sherar 60 

Evelyn Shin 545 

Neda Shiravand 1101 

Christopher Sibley-Allen 564 

Daniel Siddall 257 

Liza Siddall 254 

Joanna Sillars 1240 

Tania Simnor 795 

Mary Simon 846 

David Simpson 927 

Geoffrey (Mark) Simpson 454 

Gurpreet Singh 5 

Pramjeet Singh 136 

Mark Singleton 223 

Claire Skinner 813 

Georgina Skinner 993 

Lauren Slater 1227 

Harry Slinger 1120 

David Slough 1268 

Mary Smail 975 

Artjoms Smakovs 1257 

Alexander (Sandy) Small 718 

April-Louise Smith 1205 

Ashley Smith 1289 

David Smith 563 

Emily Smith 1159 

Frances Smith 920 

Rachel Smith 1013 

Rhodri Smith 888 

Scott Smith 1242 

Talitha Smith 1133 

Alexander Smout 661 

Gregory Smyth 81 

Julie Smyth 462 

Nicola Snelson 337 

Tracy Soanes 102 

Lindsey Sorroll 199 

Christopher South 827 

Jessica Sowden 607 

Julie Speakman 225 

Richard Speight 214 

Joseph Spoor 523 

Christopher Stacey 71 

Roger Staff 1048 

Alison Stapleton 741 

Anne-Marie Stapleton 62 

Alison Starke 282 

Vanya Staykova 571 

Michelle Stenson 747 

Gregory Stevens 885 

Simon Stevens 481 

Christina Stewart 730 

Lindsay Stewart 719 

Steven Stibbs 1246 

Paul Stringer 1229 

Jonathan Stubbs 907 

Martha Stuffins 835 

Prabakar Sukumar 1078 

Jonathan Sutton 933 

Katherine Sutton 561 

Lorna Sweetman 1060 

Matthew Talboys 110 

Chik Tan 174 

Philip Tapper 425 

Jan Taprogge 1127 

Nicholas Tassell 10 

Alexander Taylor 1233 

Catherine Taylor 678 



Dean Taylor 1018 

Jonathan Taylor 232 

Robin Taylor 1228 

Timothy Taylor 276 

Lauren Tedder 287 

Simon Temple 349 

Chrysoula Theodorakou 645 

Christopher Thomas 515 

David Walter Thomas 242 

Michael Thomas 551 

Rachel Thomas 243 

Shane Thomas 233 

Christopher Thompson 1160 

Darren Thompson 1072 

David Thompson 510 

Sarah Thompson 1066 

Katharine Thomson 912 

Stefanie Thomson 1224 

William Thomson 749 

Caroline Thorpe 1116 

Jim Thurston 850 

Marie Tiffany 857 

Wendy Tindale OBE 936 

Cesar Tinoco 589 

Laura Tonks 1254 

David Towey 440 

Stephen Tozer-Loft 266 

Emily Trahair 948 

Michael Trainer 792 

Chloe Trevail 335 
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